
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Consultation Workshop on the Updating of the MIMAROPA RDIP 2023-2028 and
Preparation of the FY 2025 AIP.
1 message

RDC MIMAROPA <rdcneda4b@gmail.com> Wed, Oct 11, 2023 at 1:52 PM
To: ord.mimaropa@bfar.da.gov.ph, BFAR MIMAROPA Records <records.mimaropa@bfar.da.gov.ph>, BFAR Mimaropa
Planning <planning.mimaropa@bfar.da.gov.ph>, mimaropa@cda.gov.ph, abet_cda4@yahoo.com, RFO mimaropa
<mimaropa@mail.da.gov.ph>, da4bmimaplan@gmail.com, DA IVB <ored4b@yahoo.com>, Records Officer for DARRO 4B
<records.04b@dar.gov.ph>, rd.04b@dar.gov.ph, rcao.04b@dar.gov.ph, Jo Lopez <jamlopez64@gmail.com>, Mimaropa
Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph, pmd_mima4b@yahoo.com.ph, Official DOST-MIMAROPA
<official@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, NIMU DOST-MIMAROPA <nimu@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, dot4b@tourism.gov.ph,
quesea.gladys@gmail.com, DTI - Region 4B - Regional Office <r04b@dti.gov.ph>, RodolfoMariposque@dti.gov.ph,
MariaDioneeCruz@dti.gov.ph, embmimaropa@emb.gov.ph, joeamil_salino@emb.gov.ph, mariasiena_deluna@emb.gov.ph,
agalindada@fda.gov.ph, lgatienza@fda.gov.ph, rlsia@fda.gov.ph, MGB-MIMAROPA <mines_4b@yahoo.com>,
region4b@mgb.gov.ph, ellahizola@gmail.com, NFA Region4 <region4@nfa.gov.ph>, nfahrmdro4@yahoo.com, Region 4-B
Regional Irrigation Office <r4b@nia.gov.ph>, mimaropa@nia.gov.ph, r4bengineering@gmail.com, pca regioniv
<regioniv@pca.gov.ph>, ramos.marilyn1092@gmail.com, PCSD - Office of Executive Director <oed@pcsd.gov.ph>,
john_pontillas2001@yahoo.com, che <ehcnyl_0310@yahoo.com>, roncr@philfida.da.gov.ph, fidancr@yahoo.com,
emilietoldoya@yahoo.com, catherinecatoner15@gmail.com
Cc: "Agustin C. Mendoza" <acmendoza@neda.gov.ph>, "Apollo Edwin S. Pagano" <aspagano@neda.gov.ph>, "Bernardino
A. Atienza, Jr." <baatienza@neda.gov.ph>, "Jobelle M. Cruzado" <jmcruzado@neda.gov.ph>, "Charmaine M. Bejasa"
<CMBejasa@neda.gov.ph>, &NROmimaropa-pdipbd <&NROmimaropa-pdipbd@neda.gov.ph>, "Angelus G. Genterola"
<aggenterola@neda.gov.ph>

FOR            :        Dir. Emmanuel H. Asis, BFAR MIMAROPA
Dir. Alberto A. Sabarias, CDA MIMAROPA
Engr. Ma. Christine C. Inting, DA MIMAROPA
Atty. Marvin V. Bernal, DAR MIMAROPA
Dir. Felix S. Mirasol, Jr.,  DENR MIMAROPA
Dir. Ma. Josefina P. Abilay, DOST MIMAROPA
Atty. Roberto P. Alabado II I ,  DOT MIMAROPA
Dir. Rodolfo J. Mariposque, DTI MIMAROPA
Dir. Joe Amil M. Salino, EMB MIMAROPA
Dr. Arnold G. Alindada, FDA MIMAROPA
Engr. Felizardo A. Gacad, Jr.,  MGB MIMAROPA
Dir. Piolito C. Santos, NFA IV
Engr. Ronilio M. Cervantes, NIA MIMAROPA
RM Bibiano C. Concibido, Jr.,  PCA Region 4
Atty. Teodoro Jose S. Matta, PCSD
Dir. Jose L. Catalla,  PFIDA IV

Action requested. This is to respectfully invite you or your designated RDIP Focal/s to
the Consultation Workshop on the Updating of the MIMAROPA Regional Development
Investment Program (RDIP) 2023-2028 and Preparation of the FY 2025 Annual
Investment Program (AIP) on 20 October 2023 (Friday), 9:00 AM at The Heritage
Hotel Manila, Pasay City.
 
Please confirm part icipation by registering through this l ink: https:/ /bi t . ly/
RDIPConsultat ion2023 unti l  18 October 2023 (Wednesday).
 
Background

https://bit.ly/RDIPConsultation2023
https://bit.ly/RDIPConsultation2023


 
1.   In l ine with the Call  for the updating of the RDIP 2023-2028 and preparation of
the AIP FY 2025 issued on 21 September 2023, the RDC MIMAROPA wil l  conduct the
Consultat ion Workshop on the Updating of the MIMAROPA RDIP 2023-2028 and the
Preparation of the FY 2025 AIP.
 
2.    The consultat ion workshop aims to f i rm-up the l ist of programs and projects to be
included in the updated RDIP and the FY 2025 AIP (see attached activi ty design). As
such, may we also request the submission of RDIP Matr ix Form (Annex B) and
presentat ion material not later than 19 October 2023 (Thursday).

 
Thank you.
 
 
AGUSTIN C. MENDOZA
Vice Chairperson, RDC MIMAROPA and
Regional Director, NEDA MIMAROPA
 
Attachment:  RDIP Workshop Act iv i ty  Design

by:

Mavic Soriano-Marcos
Technical Support Staff
Regional Development Council MIMAROPA
Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro
Philippines
Tel. Nos.: (043) 288-6115; (043) 288-6118; (043) 288-6124
Smart: (0939) 902-3066
Globe: (0917) 853-4296

DISCLAIMER: The information contained in this email is intended solely for the named addressee, and is
confidential and privileged. Access to this e-mail by anyone else is unauthorized. If you are not the
intended addressee, please return immediately to the sender and delete this email message from the
inbox/outbox. Any unauthorized action taken in reference to this email is prohibited and could be
unlawful. Comments, opinions or statements added to the email message which are not attributable to
NEDA MIMAROPA are likewise deemed unauthorized including those found in the attachments.
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=90712b6050&view=att&th=18b1d4b60536b433&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lnl96spu0&safe=1&zw
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